
College Points
ACGS 20

BBC 21

BGS 17

BSHS 0

GT 16

IGS 6

NC 28

TGS 13

TSS 14
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2016 Junior GPS Cross Country Championships
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NB: BSHS only has competitors in Year 7, and did not field a full team in the 12 Years & Under division to be eligible for points. 



College Event 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points

ACGS 10 Years 5 11 25 28 35 39 143 5

11 Years 1 6 7 12 14 20 60 10

12 Years 15 20 21 26 30 33 145 5

20

BBC 10 Years 6 14 22 29 31 32 134 8

11 Years 3 23 25 30 31 33 145 5

12 Years 7 10 14 16 18 32 97 8

21

BGS 10 Years 7 16 38 46 47 48 202 3

11 Years 8 9 16 22 28 36 119 7

12 Years 1 3 17 23 31 37 112 7

17

BSHS 12 Years 19 27 36 47 0 0 129 0

0

GT 10 Years 8 12 23 24 26 43 136 7

11 Years 5 17 18 29 37 38 144 6

12 Years 34 39 43 45 50 52 263 3

16

IGS 10 Years 20 36 37 41 44 45 223 2

11 Years 35 39 42 43 47 48 254 2

12 Years 40 42 46 48 49 51 276 2

6

NC 10 Years 2 4 9 10 13 15 53 10

11 Years 4 10 11 13 19 26 83 8

12 Years 2 4 6 8 9 13 42 10

28

TGS 10 Years 1 3 21 30 40 42 137 6

11 Years 2 27 32 44 45 46 196 3

12 Years 11 24 35 38 41 44 193 4

13

TSS 10 Years 17 18 19 27 33 34 148 4

11 Years 15 21 24 34 40 41 175 4

12 Years 5 12 22 25 28 29 121 6
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TSS 14
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Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points

10 Years NC 2 4 9 10 13 15 53 10

BBC 6 14 22 29 31 32 134 8

GT 8 12 23 24 26 43 136 7

TGS 1 3 21 30 40 42 137 6

ACGS 5 11 25 28 35 39 143 5

TSS 17 18 19 27 33 34 148 4

BGS 7 16 38 46 47 48 202 3

IGS 20 36 37 41 44 45 223 2
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Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points

11 Years ACGS 1 6 7 12 14 20 60 10

NC 4 10 11 13 19 26 83 8

BGS 8 9 16 22 28 36 119 7

GT 5 17 18 29 37 38 144 6

BBC 3 23 25 30 31 33 145 5

TSS 15 21 24 34 40 41 175 4

TGS 2 27 32 44 45 46 196 3

IGS 35 39 42 43 47 48 254 2
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Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points

12 Years NC 2 4 6 8 9 13 42 10

BBC 7 10 14 16 18 32 97 8

BGS 1 3 17 23 31 37 112 7

TSS 5 12 22 25 28 29 121 6

ACGS 15 20 21 26 30 33 145 5

TGS 11 24 35 38 41 44 193 4

GT 34 39 43 45 50 52 263 3

IGS 40 42 46 48 49 51 276 2

BSHS 19 27 36 47 0 0 129 0
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10 Years
College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

ACGS 1 5 5 08:06.69 3000 Joseph  Stoddart 

2 11 11 08:46.55 3001 Angus  Ferrett

3 25 29 09:18.91 3002 Tom  Tasker

4 28 33 09:25.87 3008 Ned  McCartney

5 35 42 09:38.78 3004 Nicholas Lacheca 

6 39 47 09:46.55 3005 Ben Simonds

Sum Places 143

Points 5

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BBC 1 6 6 08:18.36 0001 James DeStefani

2 14 14 08:56.98 0000 Aidan King

3 22 26 09:16.60 0008 Carter Sloan

4 29 35 09:28.60 0002 Quin Seymore

5 31 37 09:31.53 0003 Nikola Skulic

6 32 38 09:32.48 0013 Alexander Lewis

Sum Places 134

Points 8

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BGS 1 7 7 08:31.48 1000 Nick  Finch

2 16 16 09:00.63 1006 Ronan Mellick

3 38 46 09:45.65 1005 Deon Coroneo

4 46 71 10:51.84 1002 Barclay Collins

5 47 73 10:53.97 1003 Ned Weightman

6 48 79 11:11.88 1007 Mikey Yuen

Sum Places 202

Points 3

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

GT 1 8 8 08:39.10 4001 Tim Bliss

2 12 12 08:51.81 4004 Dylan Ryan

3 23 27 09:17.45 4002 Hugo Panizza

4 24 28 09:18.51 4000 Tom Robinson

5 26 30 09:19.59 4007 George Tracey

6 43 57 10:10.56 4005 Jake Collins

Sum Places 136

Points 7

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
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IGS 1 20 22 09:12.18 5008 Mudiyanselage Rushila  
Tennakoon

2 36 43 09:41.80 5004 Nathan  Fraser

3 37 44 09:42.70 5000 Charlie Burke

4 41 51 09:57.97 5001 Callum Bray

5 44 65 10:22.59 5002 Alexander Chalvatzis

6 45 66 10:30.80 5005 Oliver  Jenner

Sum Places 223

Points 2

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

NC 1 2 2 07:57.36 6000 Ryan  Heaton

2 4 4 08:00.61 6001 Jacob Johnson

3 9 9 08:41.86 6003 Paddy  Moloney

4 10 10 08:45.44 6002 Benjamin Kluck

5 13 13 08:53.67 6011 Carter  Corless

6 15 15 08:58.87 6004 Zeke Watters

Sum Places 53

Points 10

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

TGS 1 1 1 07:40.12 7000 Charlie Randall

2 3 3 07:58.20 7001 Archer Black

3 21 23 09:12.35 7002 Hussein Yusaf

4 30 36 09:29.86 7005 Patrick  Neilson

5 40 48 09:51.39 7006 Cole Tweedy

6 42 54 10:02.50 7004 Harrison  Pratt 

Sum Places 137

Points 6

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

TSS 1 17 19 09:06.20 8003 Alexander Hill

2 18 20 09:06.40 8000 David Chen

3 19 21 09:07.71 8001 Oliver Jackson

4 27 32 09:21.78 8005 Connor Murakami

5 33 40 09:35.30 8008 Duncan McInnes

6 34 41 09:36.30 8004 Patrick Tones

Sum Places 148

Points 4
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11 Years
College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

ACGS 1 1 1 11:18.59 3100 Archie  Ridgway

2 6 6 12:09.41 3101 Mac Kelley

3 7 7 12:14.91 3102 Edward Newell

4 12 12 12:29.86 3104 Josh  Santilli 

5 14 14 12:36.19 3106 Tom  Scott-Newman

6 20 20 12:50.58 3105 Edward Storen 

Sum Places 60

Points 10

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BBC 1 3 3 11:49.90 0108 James Alexander

2 23 23 12:57.32 0113 Frederick Ayres

3 25 25 12:59.67 0112 Hugh Moore

4 30 31 13:06.61 0110 Patrick Gardner

5 31 32 13:07.77 0118 Thomas Brentnall

6 33 35 13:11.69 0111 Oscar Warren

Sum Places 145

Points 5

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BGS 1 8 8 12:21.70 1109 Ethan Love

2 9 9 12:25.90 1100 Andrew McLeod

3 16 16 12:41.56 1101 Oliver Spence

4 22 22 12:55.39 1104 George Labrom

5 28 28 13:02.79 1103 Toby Logan

6 36 40 13:17.59 1107 Nicholas Michael

Sum Places 119

Points 7

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

GT 1 5 5 12:07.49 4114 John Joyce

2 17 17 12:47.70 4107 Jarlath Whittaker

3 18 18 12:49.17 4100 Ryan Lincoln

4 29 30 13:06.50 4102 Archie Marshall

5 37 41 13:17.96 4111 Henry Gallagher

6 38 45 13:20.68 4101 Ewan Little

Sum Places 144

Points 6

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
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IGS 1 35 39 13:16.99 5104 Angus  Conn

2 39 46 13:22.97 5108 Isaac McAuliffe

3 42 60 13:38.37 5102 Liam Briones

4 43 62 13:42.00 5105 Trent  Dowell

5 47 83 14:15.50 5110 Harry  Sammut

6 48 111 15:11.53 5109 Charles Pennington

Sum Places 254

Points 2

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

NC 1 4 4 11:57.54 6101 Callum  Turner

2 10 10 12:27.81 6100 Ethan  Rigby

3 11 11 12:28.95 6103 Macklin Byrne

4 13 13 12:29.94 6104 Jackson Andrews

5 19 19 12:49.58 6105 Mitchell Carlow

6 26 26 12:59.94 6106 Lachlan Cox

Sum Places 83

Points 8

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

TGS 1 2 2 11:35.60 7100 Judd Rei

2 27 27 13:00.90 7101 James  Lindemann

3 32 33 13:08.29 7102 Scott  Radford

4 44 64 13:44.54 7103 Ben  Anderson

5 45 67 13:52.17 7107 Nicholas O'Sullivan

6 46 68 13:52.30 7106 Lachlan  Vaughan 

Sum Places 196

Points 3

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

TSS 1 15 15 12:38.23 8101 Billy Hayes

2 21 21 12:53.69 8102 Sidney Bradnam

3 24 24 12:57.51 8104 Keahn Skipps

4 34 38 13:16.27 8113 Luke Atkinson

5 40 48 13:23.68 8100 Guy Burdon

6 41 56 13:33.36 8105 Josh Waters

Sum Places 175

Points 4
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12 Years
College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

ACGS 1 15 15 12:09.90 3200 Archie  Wilson 

2 20 20 12:18.50 3209 Lachlan  McIntyre

3 21 22 12:21.26 3212 Jonathan  Wearne

4 26 30 12:36.80 3201 Liam  Swift

5 30 34 12:43.50 3202 Will  Bode

6 33 39 12:55.47 3205 Edward Rehbein 

Sum Places 145

Points 5

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BBC 1 7 7 11:36.37 0202 Noah East

2 10 10 11:46.20 0203 Tom Hartley

3 14 14 12:08.17 0201 Ben Wenck

4 16 16 12:10.39 0205 Diesel Herrington

5 18 18 12:13.83 0211 Thomas Scott

6 32 37 12:52.24 0212 Shinnosuke Takada

Sum Places 97

Points 8

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BGS 1 1 1 10:59.35 1200 Hamish Moss

2 3 3 11:07.59 1201 Finnian Raymond

3 17 17 12:12.34 1202 Lewis Strachan

4 23 25 12:26.63 1203 Harry Snape

5 31 35 12:49.97 1205 Alex Sneddon

6 37 52 13:09.54 1204 Tom Strooper

Sum Places 112

Points 7

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BSHS 1 19 19 12:17.81 2200 Jack McClelland

2 27 31 12:37.49 2203 Rhys Osman

3 36 44 13:00.51 2201 Sean Middleton

4 47 69 13:26.60 2202 Cael Pike

5 0 DNF

6 0 DNF

Sum Places 129

Points 0

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
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GT 1 34 41 12:58.69 4200 Chris Egan

2 39 55 13:11.73 4202 Max Boulton

3 43 59 13:15.56 4210 Josh Migotto

4 45 61 13:17.56 4205 George Fanning

5 50 80 13:43.28 4213 Tyler Fisher-Smith

6 52 90 14:03.64 4206 William Holohan

Sum Places 263

Points 3

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

IGS 1 40 56 13:12.30 5213 Wil Sullivan

2 42 58 13:14.32 5218 Thomas Hurd

3 46 67 13:24.71 5202 William Burke

4 48 76 13:38.60 5216 Jared Wilkinson

5 49 79 13:42.89 5205 Timothy Fitzgerald

6 51 81 13:43.96 5200 Jakory Blanco

Sum Places 276

Points 2

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

NC 1 2 2 11:07.32 6202 Malachi Tuck

2 4 4 11:18.26 6200 Patrick  Dallimore

3 6 6 11:26.56 6201 Alex  Kluck

4 8 8 11:42.18 6204 Samuel  Rogers

5 9 9 11:45.41 6212 Luke Sedgman

6 13 13 12:04.26 6203 Inigo Lawrence

Sum Places 42

Points 10

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

TGS 1 11 11 11:53.71 7200 Paul Draheim

2 24 26 12:27.57 7201 Tom Sippel

3 35 43 13:00.20 7202 Harrison  Hepner

4 38 53 13:10.51 7207 Tom Russell

5 41 57 13:13.93 7204 Tom  Park

6 44 60 13:15.77 7203 Dylan Locke

Sum Places 193

Points 4

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

TSS 1 5 5 11:25.28 8209 William Ell

2 12 12 12:02.52 8204 Brayden Mercer
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TSS 3 22 23 12:21.54 8211 Mackenzie Davis

4 25 28 12:31.38 8210 Blake Knight

5 28 32 12:40.54 8202 Harry Baker

6 29 33 12:42.97 8200 Dane Lehndorf

Sum Places 121

Points 6
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Overall College Finish Time Bib No Competitor

10 Years 1 TGS 07:40.12 7000 Charlie Randall

2 NC 07:57.36 6000 Ryan  Heaton

3 TGS 07:58.20 7001 Archer Black

4 NC 08:00.61 6001 Jacob Johnson

5 ACGS 08:06.69 3000 Joseph  Stoddart 

6 BBC 08:18.36 0001 James DeStefani

7 BGS 08:31.48 1000 Nick  Finch

8 GT 08:39.10 4001 Tim Bliss

9 NC 08:41.86 6003 Paddy  Moloney

10 NC 08:45.44 6002 Benjamin Kluck

11 ACGS 08:46.55 3001 Angus  Ferrett

12 GT 08:51.81 4004 Dylan Ryan

13 NC 08:53.67 6011 Carter  Corless

14 BBC 08:56.98 0000 Aidan King

15 NC 08:58.87 6004 Zeke Watters

16 BGS 09:00.63 1006 Ronan Mellick

17 NC 09:02.88 6005 Brodie Navarro

18 NC 09:03.58 6013 Connor Matthews

19 TSS 09:06.20 8003 Alexander Hill

20 TSS 09:06.40 8000 David Chen

21 TSS 09:07.71 8001 Oliver Jackson

22 IGS 09:12.18 5008 Mudiyanselage Rushila  
Tennakoon

23 TGS 09:12.35 7002 Hussein Yusaf

24 NC 09:15.59 6015 Jack  Mair

25 NC 09:15.87 6017 Joshua Stacey

26 BBC 09:16.60 0008 Carter Sloan

27 GT 09:17.45 4002 Hugo Panizza

28 GT 09:18.51 4000 Tom Robinson

29 ACGS 09:18.91 3002 Tom  Tasker

30 GT 09:19.59 4007 George Tracey

31 NC 09:20.79 6006 John Fitzgerald

32 TSS 09:21.78 8005 Connor Murakami

33 ACGS 09:25.87 3008 Ned  McCartney

34 NC 09:26.77 6010 Connor Sutcliffe

35 BBC 09:28.60 0002 Quin Seymore

36 TGS 09:29.86 7005 Patrick  Neilson

37 BBC 09:31.53 0003 Nikola Skulic

38 BBC 09:32.48 0013 Alexander Lewis
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10 Years 39 BBC 09:32.73 0005 James MacDonald

40 TSS 09:35.30 8008 Duncan McInnes

41 TSS 09:36.30 8004 Patrick Tones

42 ACGS 09:38.78 3004 Nicholas Lacheca 

43 IGS 09:41.80 5004 Nathan  Fraser

44 IGS 09:42.70 5000 Charlie Burke

45 BBC 09:43.73 0004 Liam O'Higgins

46 BGS 09:45.65 1005 Deon Coroneo

47 ACGS 09:46.55 3005 Ben Simonds

48 TGS 09:51.39 7006 Cole Tweedy

49 TSS 09:53.30 8007 Thomas McClintock

50 TSS 09:54.20 8006 Hayden Tombs

51 IGS 09:57.97 5001 Callum Bray

52 ACGS 09:59.62 3003 Lachlan  Bragger

53 TSS 09:59.65 8002 Billy Wellard

54 TGS 10:02.50 7004 Harrison  Pratt 

55 ACGS 10:05.40 3009 Harry  Wong

56 ACGS 10:10.45 3007 William Brett

57 GT 10:10.56 4005 Jake Collins

58 TGS 10:13.90 7007 Will Smith 

59 TSS 10:15.26 8009 Tom Webster

60 TGS 10:15.62 7008 Luke Williams

61 GT 10:17.21 4003 Lachlan McGeever

62 TGS 10:18.59 7003 Cody Brameld

63 BBC 10:20.16 0006 Harry Groom

64 NC 10:22.18 6014 William Birchley

65 IGS 10:22.59 5002 Alexander Chalvatzis

66 IGS 10:30.80 5005 Oliver  Jenner

67 TGS 10:32.55 7009 Reid Hadfield

68 IGS 10:35.44 5003 Benjamin Chalvatzis

69 IGS 10:38.89 5007 Timothy  Penquitt

70 TSS 10:43.39 8012 Sean Hamadi

71 BGS 10:51.84 1002 Barclay Collins

72 ACGS 10:52.26 3006 Sebastian  Buchner

73 BGS 10:53.97 1003 Ned Weightman

74 BBC 10:58.76 0007 Avery Thomson

75 TGS 11:03.14 7011 Max Durkin

76 TGS 11:03.16 7010 Riley O'Leary

77 GT 11:09.56 4006 Liam Farrell

78 TSS 11:11.74 8013 Nicholas Mahony
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10 Years 79 BGS 11:11.88 1007 Mikey Yuen

80 TSS 11:16.30 8010 Jadyn Ryan
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Overall College Finish Time Bib No Competitor

11 Years 1 ACGS 11:18.59 3100 Archie  Ridgway

2 TGS 11:35.60 7100 Judd Rei

3 BBC 11:49.90 0108 James Alexander

4 NC 11:57.54 6101 Callum  Turner

5 GT 12:07.49 4114 John Joyce

6 ACGS 12:09.41 3101 Mac Kelley

7 ACGS 12:14.91 3102 Edward Newell

8 BGS 12:21.70 1109 Ethan Love

9 BGS 12:25.90 1100 Andrew McLeod

10 NC 12:27.81 6100 Ethan  Rigby

11 NC 12:28.95 6103 Macklin Byrne

12 ACGS 12:29.86 3104 Josh  Santilli 

13 NC 12:29.94 6104 Jackson Andrews

14 ACGS 12:36.19 3106 Tom  Scott-Newman

15 TSS 12:38.23 8101 Billy Hayes

16 BGS 12:41.56 1101 Oliver Spence

17 GT 12:47.70 4107 Jarlath Whittaker

18 GT 12:49.17 4100 Ryan Lincoln

19 NC 12:49.58 6105 Mitchell Carlow

20 ACGS 12:50.58 3105 Edward Storen 

21 TSS 12:53.69 8102 Sidney Bradnam

22 BGS 12:55.39 1104 George Labrom

23 BBC 12:57.32 0113 Frederick Ayres

24 TSS 12:57.51 8104 Keahn Skipps

25 BBC 12:59.67 0112 Hugh Moore

26 NC 12:59.94 6106 Lachlan Cox

27 TGS 13:00.90 7101 James  Lindemann

28 BGS 13:02.79 1103 Toby Logan

29 NC 13:04.93 6110 Henry Baughan

30 GT 13:06.50 4102 Archie Marshall

31 BBC 13:06.61 0110 Patrick Gardner

32 BBC 13:07.77 0118 Thomas Brentnall

33 TGS 13:08.29 7102 Scott  Radford

34 NC 13:10.18 6108 James Beutel

35 BBC 13:11.69 0111 Oscar Warren

36 BBC 13:13.61 0103 Finlay Harris

37 BBC 13:15.42 0115 Joseph Thynne

38 TSS 13:16.27 8113 Luke Atkinson

39 IGS 13:16.99 5104 Angus  Conn
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11 Years 40 BGS 13:17.59 1107 Nicholas Michael

41 GT 13:17.96 4111 Henry Gallagher

42 BGS 13:18.45 1102 Andrew Hastie

43 NC 13:19.90 6102 Elijah Burton

44 ACGS 13:19.91 3118 Harry  Inglis

45 GT 13:20.68 4101 Ewan Little

46 IGS 13:22.97 5108 Isaac McAuliffe

47 ACGS 13:23.61 3110 Sam  Macintyre

48 TSS 13:23.68 8100 Guy Burdon

49 ACGS 13:25.27 3108 Alex  Kerr

50 BBC 13:25.80 0109 Fergus Mills

51 NC 13:30.66 6114 Callum  Beane

52 GT 13:31.37 4109 Finn Cummins

53 ACGS 13:31.60 3113 Louis  Rhodes

54 NC 13:31.90 6111 Jacob Gillam

55 NC 13:33.32 6118 Alex  Romano

56 TSS 13:33.36 8105 Josh Waters

57 GT 13:34.34 4112 James Garvin

58 BBC 13:35.55 0101 Sebastian Heyes

59 NC 13:35.96 6109 Timothy Herbert

60 IGS 13:38.37 5102 Liam Briones

61 BBC 13:39.49 0102 George  Evans

62 IGS 13:42.00 5105 Trent  Dowell

63 BBC 13:44.48 0104 Joseph Gilroy

64 TGS 13:44.54 7103 Ben  Anderson

65 TSS 13:44.98 8112 Francois Mahu

66 NC 13:47.33 6107 Aidan Read

67 TGS 13:52.17 7107 Nicholas O'Sullivan

68 TGS 13:52.30 7106 Lachlan  Vaughan 

69 BBC 13:54.80 0114 Thomas Doe

70 TSS 13:55.70 8108 Finn Allman

71 BBC 13:57.00 0100 Matthew Deighton

72 ACGS 13:57.42 3116 Toby  Wilson 

73 TSS 13:57.82 8109 William Marshall

74 TSS 14:00.31 8114 Daniel Maurice

75 GT 14:02.98 4104 William Nash

76 BGS 14:05.55 1110 Jack Love

77 ACGS 14:06.44 3111 Harry  Swindle

78 BGS 14:06.64 1106 Liam Anderson

79 GT 14:08.10 4106 Ged Sheehan
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11 Years 80 TGS 14:08.46 7104 Nicholas Brown

81 ACGS 14:08.50 3117 Tom  Stoddart 

82 NC 14:09.59 6116 Jack McKeown

83 IGS 14:15.50 5110 Harry  Sammut

84 BGS 14:18.14 1108 Jock Horton

85 GT 14:18.46 4113 Connor Hennessy

86 ACGS 14:18.77 3107 Joshua  Hayden

87 TGS 14:20.60 7108 Matthew Moore

88 TSS 14:21.16 8106 Etienne Chabert

89 NC 14:24.41 6113 Jesse Stuart

90 ACGS 14:24.60 3112 Daniel  Rosengren 

91 TGS 14:27.93 7110 Walter  Tinkler

92 TGS 14:28.17 7112 Sam Gladwin

93 BBC 14:29.20 0116 Oliver O'Rorke

94 TSS 14:30.29 8110 Thomas Quinn

95 TSS 14:36.97 8111 Jake Nicholson

96 NC 14:38.41 6119 Valentin Houard

97 BBC 14:43.35 0105 Oscar Rayner

98 TGS 14:44.18 7114 John Ridgway

99 TGS 14:44.75 7113 Alex Wiggins

100 GT 14:45.30 4108 Thomas Cotter

101 ACGS 14:45.68 3109 Angus  Shearer-Smith

102 TGS 14:45.70 7111 Paul Jacob

103 ACGS 14:46.24 3115 Hugh  Cotton 

104 TSS 14:46.50 8116 Daniel Statham

105 GT 14:52.11 4105 Cooper O'Rourke

106 GT 14:52.63 4117 Alexander Murphy

107 GT 15:00.10 4119 Oliver Lawson

108 GT 15:01.26 4110 James Dooley

109 TGS 15:04.68 7109 Zane Tosh

110 TSS 15:05.80 8117 Xavier Grasso

111 IGS 15:11.53 5109 Charles Pennington

112 TGS 15:11.98 7115 Hugh Russell

113 TSS 15:13.50 8107 Jack McDonald

114 GT 15:16.59 4115 Joshua Kerr

115 ACGS 15:19.39 3119 Hamish  Ward 

116 BGS 15:22.53 1105 Isaac Bassingthwaighte

117 NC 15:24.52 6117 Jack  Falvey

118 NC 15:32.18 6115 Jake Lockington

119 TGS 15:36.32 7116 James Parkin
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11 Years 120 BBC 15:41.35 0117 Angus Norris

121 NC 15:46.16 6112 Lachlan Smith

122 TGS 15:48.84 7117 Jesse Joubert

123 BBC 15:52.82 0106 Umang Gilhotra

124 BGS 16:12.79 1113 James Swart

125 IGS 16:21.95 5107 Riley Harrison

126 TGS 16:30.15 7119 Cam Apel

127 TGS 16:30.84 7118 Hugh Pollock

128 IGS 16:32.75 5111 Angus  Skull 

129 IGS 16:44.13 5103 Jack Cridland

130 GT 16:50.78 4118 Lachlan Jones

131 TSS 16:54.56 8115 Zak Howard

132 BBC 17:01.20 0119 Hamish Harp

133 BBC 17:04.62 0107 Harrison Fisher

134 IGS 18:20.30 5100 Thomas Abel
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Overall College Finish Time Bib No Competitor

12 Years 1 BGS 10:59.35 1200 Hamish Moss

2 NC 11:07.32 6202 Malachi Tuck

3 BGS 11:07.59 1201 Finnian Raymond

4 NC 11:18.26 6200 Patrick  Dallimore

5 TSS 11:25.28 8209 William Ell

6 NC 11:26.56 6201 Alex  Kluck

7 BBC 11:36.37 0202 Noah East

8 NC 11:42.18 6204 Samuel  Rogers

9 NC 11:45.41 6212 Luke Sedgman

10 BBC 11:46.20 0203 Tom Hartley

11 TGS 11:53.71 7200 Paul Draheim

12 TSS 12:02.52 8204 Brayden Mercer

13 NC 12:04.26 6203 Inigo Lawrence

14 BBC 12:08.17 0201 Ben Wenck

15 ACGS 12:09.90 3200 Archie  Wilson 

16 BBC 12:10.39 0205 Diesel Herrington

17 BGS 12:12.34 1202 Lewis Strachan

18 BBC 12:13.83 0211 Thomas Scott

19 BSHS 12:17.81 2200 Jack McClelland

20 ACGS 12:18.50 3209 Lachlan  McIntyre

21 NC 12:19.69 6211 Henry Cliff

22 ACGS 12:21.26 3212 Jonathan  Wearne

23 TSS 12:21.54 8211 Mackenzie Davis

24 NC 12:23.73 6205 Oliver Langton

25 BGS 12:26.63 1203 Harry Snape

26 TGS 12:27.57 7201 Tom Sippel

27 NC 12:28.11 6210 Aidan Roost

28 TSS 12:31.38 8210 Blake Knight

29 NC 12:33.18 6208 Harry  Dixon

30 ACGS 12:36.80 3201 Liam  Swift

31 BSHS 12:37.49 2203 Rhys Osman

32 TSS 12:40.54 8202 Harry Baker

33 TSS 12:42.97 8200 Dane Lehndorf

34 ACGS 12:43.50 3202 Will  Bode

35 BGS 12:49.97 1205 Alex Sneddon

36 NC 12:50.68 6206 Ashley Wong

37 BBC 12:52.24 0212 Shinnosuke Takada

38 BBC 12:52.80 0208 Luca De Stafani

39 ACGS 12:55.47 3205 Edward Rehbein 
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12 Years 40 NC 12:56.36 6207 Griffin Schostakowski

41 GT 12:58.69 4200 Chris Egan

42 TSS 12:59.39 8212 William Worboys

43 TGS 13:00.20 7202 Harrison  Hepner

44 BSHS 13:00.51 2201 Sean Middleton

45 NC 13:01.11 6209 Ciaran Casey

46 TSS 13:01.89 8201 Joshua Boyle

47 TSS 13:03.58 8205 Lachlan Free

48 NC 13:04.00 6213 Charles  Robertson

49 NC 13:06.47 6215 Harry  Blackmore

50 BBC 13:07.81 0219 Bernart Roure

51 TSS 13:08.12 8215 Joshua Cathcart

52 BGS 13:09.54 1204 Tom Strooper

53 TGS 13:10.51 7207 Tom Russell

54 NC 13:10.79 6219 Jayden  Donald

55 GT 13:11.73 4202 Max Boulton

56 IGS 13:12.30 5213 Wil Sullivan

57 TGS 13:13.93 7204 Tom  Park

58 IGS 13:14.32 5218 Thomas Hurd

59 GT 13:15.56 4210 Josh Migotto

60 TGS 13:15.77 7203 Dylan Locke

61 GT 13:17.56 4205 George Fanning

62 TGS 13:19.90 7213 Angus Maclean

63 TSS 13:21.13 8214 Matthew Eddy

64 ACGS 13:22.21 3216 Zac Becker

65 BBC 13:23.39 0206 Charlie Mills

66 TSS 13:23.48 8218 Tom Kennedy

67 IGS 13:24.71 5202 William Burke

68 BBC 13:25.38 0204 Patrick Groom

69 BSHS 13:26.60 2202 Cael Pike

70 ACGS 13:27.63 3211 Angus  Munn

71 BGS 13:27.85 1206 Sam Ireland

72 TSS 13:28.88 8213 Archie Chandler

73 TSS 13:29.55 8217 Joel McQuillan

74 TSS 13:29.85 8206 Liam O'Connor

75 BBC 13:31.38 0210 Aidan Walsh

76 IGS 13:38.60 5216 Jared Wilkinson

77 TGS 13:39.63 7214 Alex Kiers

78 ACGS 13:41.96 3204 Louie  Carr-Brown 

79 IGS 13:42.89 5205 Timothy Fitzgerald
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12 Years 80 GT 13:43.28 4213 Tyler Fisher-Smith

81 IGS 13:43.96 5200 Jakory Blanco

82 BGS 13:49.32 1207 Drew Weightman

83 ACGS 13:51.80 3214 Darcy  Foreman 

84 TGS 13:53.81 7218 Lawson Herbert

85 BBC 13:56.71 0213 Lachlan Marriott

86 ACGS 13:57.17 3203 Finlay  Grierson 

87 ACGS 13:57.31 3206 Hunter Ellis

88 TSS 13:58.94 8203 Ryan Kennedy

89 ACGS 14:02.75 3213 Wallace  Rylance

90 GT 14:03.64 4206 William Holohan

91 BBC 14:07.10 0215 Samuel Mann

92 BBC 14:10.10 0209 Fletcher Beasley

93 TGS 14:11.98 7210 Angus Mohr

94 IGS 14:13.22 5219 Ernest Martin

95 ACGS 14:13.35 3207 Ethan  McKean 

96 GT 14:14.89 4209 Frederick Marshall

97 IGS 14:16.92 5209 James Ross-Lavender

98 TGS 14:17.14 7208 Sam Raccanello

99 BGS 14:17.98 1210 Caleb Sultana

100 IGS 14:18.38 5201 Connor Bonney

101 BGS 14:18.73 1208 Charlie Bassingthwaighte

102 BBC 14:18.97 0207 Tom Walk

103 GT 14:19.51 4215 Luke Staib

104 TGS 14:20.88 7215 Harrison  Mills

105 GT 14:21.86 4208 Thomas Kirk

106 GT 14:24.30 4216 Harry Dutton

107 NC 14:25.61 6218 Max Mason

108 GT 14:28.80 4212 Archie Xavier

109 TGS 14:30.43 7212 Oliver Reed

110 TGS 14:34.80 7206 Cameron Parkin

111 NC 14:35.78 6214 Harry  McKeown

112 GT 14:36.19 4211 Daniel Wright

113 IGS 14:37.51 5206 Bailey McGraw

114 TGS 14:38.50 7209 Reuben Brown

115 TSS 14:38.96 8219 Joe Maurice

116 GT 14:39.40 4214 Thomas Josephson

117 BBC 14:40.99 0214 Jack Shekleton

118 TSS 14:44.00 8208 Samuel Wolfenden

119 GT 14:44.80 4207 Toby Kennedy
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12 Years 120 ACGS 14:45.10 3215 Nick Bloomfield

121 TSS 14:47.12 8207 Max Otto

122 ACGS 14:54.20 3208 Douglas Macdonald

123 IGS 14:58.58 5212 Lachlan Tucker 

124 BBC 15:01.78 0216 William Ryall

125 GT 15:02.60 4201 Sam Allen

126 TGS 15:06.82 7205 Ben  Dight

127 GT 15:26.80 4203 Archibald Baynton

128 IGS 15:27.99 5204 Noah Emmerson

129 NC 15:28.90 6216 Julian Wishart

130 BGS 15:29.51 1209 Ryan Tavakol

131 IGS 15:40.23 5207 Campbell Moore

132 IGS 15:45.50 5217 Jack Williams

133 ACGS 15:52.86 3210 Will  Shepherd

134 IGS 15:59.49 5215 Joseph White

135 BBC 16:15.32 0200 Sam Ryan

136 NC 16:22.82 6217 Jack  Presland

137 GT 16:44.44 4204 Eamonn Carroll

138 IGS 16:49.93 5210 Liam Setwart 

139 BBC 17:42.91 0218 Chris Ross

140 BBC 19:00.48 0217 Jack Stevens
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ACGS
10 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 5 5 08:06.69 3000 Joseph  Stoddart 

2 11 11 08:46.55 3001 Angus  Ferrett

3 25 29 09:18.91 3002 Tom  Tasker

4 28 33 09:25.87 3008 Ned  McCartney

5 35 42 09:38.78 3004 Nicholas Lacheca 

6 39 47 09:46.55 3005 Ben Simonds

7 52 09:59.62 3003 Lachlan  Bragger

8 55 10:05.40 3009 Harry  Wong

9 56 10:10.45 3007 William Brett

10 72 10:52.26 3006 Sebastian  Buchner

Sum Places 143

Points 5

11 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 1 1 11:18.59 3100 Archie  Ridgway

2 6 6 12:09.41 3101 Mac Kelley

3 7 7 12:14.91 3102 Edward Newell

4 12 12 12:29.86 3104 Josh  Santilli 

5 14 14 12:36.19 3106 Tom  Scott-Newman

6 20 20 12:50.58 3105 Edward Storen 

7 44 13:19.91 3118 Harry  Inglis

8 47 13:23.61 3110 Sam  Macintyre

9 49 13:25.27 3108 Alex  Kerr

10 53 13:31.60 3113 Louis  Rhodes

11 72 13:57.42 3116 Toby  Wilson 

12 77 14:06.44 3111 Harry  Swindle

13 81 14:08.50 3117 Tom  Stoddart 

14 86 14:18.77 3107 Joshua  Hayden

15 90 14:24.60 3112 Daniel  Rosengren 

16 101 14:45.68 3109 Angus  Shearer-Smith

17 103 14:46.24 3115 Hugh  Cotton 

18 115 15:19.39 3119 Hamish  Ward 

Sum Places 60

Points 10
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ACGS
12 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 15 15 12:09.90 3200 Archie  Wilson 

2 20 20 12:18.50 3209 Lachlan  McIntyre

3 21 22 12:21.26 3212 Jonathan  Wearne

4 26 30 12:36.80 3201 Liam  Swift

5 30 34 12:43.50 3202 Will  Bode

6 33 39 12:55.47 3205 Edward Rehbein 

7 64 13:22.21 3216 Zac Becker

8 70 13:27.63 3211 Angus  Munn

9 78 13:41.96 3204 Louie  Carr-Brown 

10 83 13:51.80 3214 Darcy  Foreman 

11 86 13:57.17 3203 Finlay  Grierson 

12 87 13:57.31 3206 Hunter Ellis

13 89 14:02.75 3213 Wallace  Rylance

14 95 14:13.35 3207 Ethan  McKean 

15 120 14:45.10 3215 Nick Bloomfield

16 122 14:54.20 3208 Douglas Macdonald

17 133 15:52.86 3210 Will  Shepherd

Sum Places 145

Points 5
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BBC
10 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 6 6 08:18.36 0001 James DeStefani

2 14 14 08:56.98 0000 Aidan King

3 22 26 09:16.60 0008 Carter Sloan

4 29 35 09:28.60 0002 Quin Seymore

5 31 37 09:31.53 0003 Nikola Skulic

6 32 38 09:32.48 0013 Alexander Lewis

7 39 09:32.73 0005 James MacDonald

8 45 09:43.73 0004 Liam O'Higgins

9 63 10:20.16 0006 Harry Groom

10 74 10:58.76 0007 Avery Thomson

Sum Places 134

Points 8

11 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 3 3 11:49.90 0108 James Alexander

2 23 23 12:57.32 0113 Frederick Ayres

3 25 25 12:59.67 0112 Hugh Moore

4 30 31 13:06.61 0110 Patrick Gardner

5 31 32 13:07.77 0118 Thomas Brentnall

6 33 35 13:11.69 0111 Oscar Warren

7 36 13:13.61 0103 Finlay Harris

8 37 13:15.42 0115 Joseph Thynne

9 50 13:25.80 0109 Fergus Mills

10 58 13:35.55 0101 Sebastian Heyes

11 61 13:39.49 0102 George  Evans

12 63 13:44.48 0104 Joseph Gilroy

13 69 13:54.80 0114 Thomas Doe

14 71 13:57.00 0100 Matthew Deighton

15 93 14:29.20 0116 Oliver O'Rorke

16 97 14:43.35 0105 Oscar Rayner

17 120 15:41.35 0117 Angus Norris

18 123 15:52.82 0106 Umang Gilhotra

19 132 17:01.20 0119 Hamish Harp

20 133 17:04.62 0107 Harrison Fisher

Sum Places 145

Points 5
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BBC
12 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 7 7 11:36.37 0202 Noah East

2 10 10 11:46.20 0203 Tom Hartley

3 14 14 12:08.17 0201 Ben Wenck

4 16 16 12:10.39 0205 Diesel Herrington

5 18 18 12:13.83 0211 Thomas Scott

6 32 37 12:52.24 0212 Shinnosuke Takada

7 38 12:52.80 0208 Luca De Stafani

8 50 13:07.81 0219 Bernart Roure

9 65 13:23.39 0206 Charlie Mills

10 68 13:25.38 0204 Patrick Groom

11 75 13:31.38 0210 Aidan Walsh

12 85 13:56.71 0213 Lachlan Marriott

13 91 14:07.10 0215 Samuel Mann

14 92 14:10.10 0209 Fletcher Beasley

15 102 14:18.97 0207 Tom Walk

16 117 14:40.99 0214 Jack Shekleton

17 124 15:01.78 0216 William Ryall

18 135 16:15.32 0200 Sam Ryan

19 139 17:42.91 0218 Chris Ross

20 140 19:00.48 0217 Jack Stevens

Sum Places 97

Points 8

Page 4 of 18

Report 6Complete By College

2016 Junior GPS Cross Country Championships



BGS
10 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 7 7 08:31.48 1000 Nick  Finch

2 16 16 09:00.63 1006 Ronan Mellick

3 38 46 09:45.65 1005 Deon Coroneo

4 46 71 10:51.84 1002 Barclay Collins

5 47 73 10:53.97 1003 Ned Weightman

6 48 79 11:11.88 1007 Mikey Yuen

Sum Places 202

Points 3

11 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 8 8 12:21.70 1109 Ethan Love

2 9 9 12:25.90 1100 Andrew McLeod

3 16 16 12:41.56 1101 Oliver Spence

4 22 22 12:55.39 1104 George Labrom

5 28 28 13:02.79 1103 Toby Logan

6 36 40 13:17.59 1107 Nicholas Michael

7 42 13:18.45 1102 Andrew Hastie

8 76 14:05.55 1110 Jack Love

9 78 14:06.64 1106 Liam Anderson

10 84 14:18.14 1108 Jock Horton

11 116 15:22.53 1105 Isaac Bassingthwaighte

12 124 16:12.79 1113 James Swart

Sum Places 119

Points 7
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BGS
12 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 1 1 10:59.35 1200 Hamish Moss

2 3 3 11:07.59 1201 Finnian Raymond

3 17 17 12:12.34 1202 Lewis Strachan

4 23 25 12:26.63 1203 Harry Snape

5 31 35 12:49.97 1205 Alex Sneddon

6 37 52 13:09.54 1204 Tom Strooper

7 71 13:27.85 1206 Sam Ireland

8 82 13:49.32 1207 Drew Weightman

9 99 14:17.98 1210 Caleb Sultana

10 101 14:18.73 1208 Charlie Bassingthwaighte

11 130 15:29.51 1209 Ryan Tavakol

Sum Places 112

Points 7
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BSHS
12 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 19 19 12:17.81 2200 Jack McClelland

2 27 31 12:37.49 2203 Rhys Osman

3 36 44 13:00.51 2201 Sean Middleton

4 47 69 13:26.60 2202 Cael Pike

5 0 DNF

6 0 DNF

Sum Places 129

Points 0
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GT
10 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 8 8 08:39.10 4001 Tim Bliss

2 12 12 08:51.81 4004 Dylan Ryan

3 23 27 09:17.45 4002 Hugo Panizza

4 24 28 09:18.51 4000 Tom Robinson

5 26 30 09:19.59 4007 George Tracey

6 43 57 10:10.56 4005 Jake Collins

7 61 10:17.21 4003 Lachlan McGeever

8 77 11:09.56 4006 Liam Farrell

Sum Places 136

Points 7

11 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 5 5 12:07.49 4114 John Joyce

2 17 17 12:47.70 4107 Jarlath Whittaker

3 18 18 12:49.17 4100 Ryan Lincoln

4 29 30 13:06.50 4102 Archie Marshall

5 37 41 13:17.96 4111 Henry Gallagher

6 38 45 13:20.68 4101 Ewan Little

7 52 13:31.37 4109 Finn Cummins

8 57 13:34.34 4112 James Garvin

9 75 14:02.98 4104 William Nash

10 79 14:08.10 4106 Ged Sheehan

11 85 14:18.46 4113 Connor Hennessy

12 100 14:45.30 4108 Thomas Cotter

13 105 14:52.11 4105 Cooper O'Rourke

14 106 14:52.63 4117 Alexander Murphy

15 107 15:00.10 4119 Oliver Lawson

16 108 15:01.26 4110 James Dooley

17 114 15:16.59 4115 Joshua Kerr

18 130 16:50.78 4118 Lachlan Jones

Sum Places 144

Points 6
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GT
12 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 34 41 12:58.69 4200 Chris Egan

2 39 55 13:11.73 4202 Max Boulton

3 43 59 13:15.56 4210 Josh Migotto

4 45 61 13:17.56 4205 George Fanning

5 50 80 13:43.28 4213 Tyler Fisher-Smith

6 52 90 14:03.64 4206 William Holohan

7 96 14:14.89 4209 Frederick Marshall

8 103 14:19.51 4215 Luke Staib

9 105 14:21.86 4208 Thomas Kirk

10 106 14:24.30 4216 Harry Dutton

11 108 14:28.80 4212 Archie Xavier

12 112 14:36.19 4211 Daniel Wright

13 116 14:39.40 4214 Thomas Josephson

14 119 14:44.80 4207 Toby Kennedy

15 125 15:02.60 4201 Sam Allen

16 127 15:26.80 4203 Archibald Baynton

17 137 16:44.44 4204 Eamonn Carroll

Sum Places 263

Points 3
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IGS
10 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 20 22 09:12.18 5008 Mudiyanselage Rushila  
Tennakoon

2 36 43 09:41.80 5004 Nathan  Fraser

3 37 44 09:42.70 5000 Charlie Burke

4 41 51 09:57.97 5001 Callum Bray

5 44 65 10:22.59 5002 Alexander Chalvatzis

6 45 66 10:30.80 5005 Oliver  Jenner

7 68 10:35.44 5003 Benjamin Chalvatzis

8 69 10:38.89 5007 Timothy  Penquitt

Sum Places 223

Points 2

11 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 35 39 13:16.99 5104 Angus  Conn

2 39 46 13:22.97 5108 Isaac McAuliffe

3 42 60 13:38.37 5102 Liam Briones

4 43 62 13:42.00 5105 Trent  Dowell

5 47 83 14:15.50 5110 Harry  Sammut

6 48 111 15:11.53 5109 Charles Pennington

7 125 16:21.95 5107 Riley Harrison

8 128 16:32.75 5111 Angus  Skull 

9 129 16:44.13 5103 Jack Cridland

10 134 18:20.30 5100 Thomas Abel

Sum Places 254

Points 2
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IGS
12 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 40 56 13:12.30 5213 Wil Sullivan

2 42 58 13:14.32 5218 Thomas Hurd

3 46 67 13:24.71 5202 William Burke

4 48 76 13:38.60 5216 Jared Wilkinson

5 49 79 13:42.89 5205 Timothy Fitzgerald

6 51 81 13:43.96 5200 Jakory Blanco

7 94 14:13.22 5219 Ernest Martin

8 97 14:16.92 5209 James Ross-Lavender

9 100 14:18.38 5201 Connor Bonney

10 113 14:37.51 5206 Bailey McGraw

11 123 14:58.58 5212 Lachlan Tucker 

12 128 15:27.99 5204 Noah Emmerson

13 131 15:40.23 5207 Campbell Moore

14 132 15:45.50 5217 Jack Williams

15 134 15:59.49 5215 Joseph White

16 138 16:49.93 5210 Liam Setwart 

Sum Places 276

Points 2
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NC
10 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 2 2 07:57.36 6000 Ryan  Heaton

2 4 4 08:00.61 6001 Jacob Johnson

3 9 9 08:41.86 6003 Paddy  Moloney

4 10 10 08:45.44 6002 Benjamin Kluck

5 13 13 08:53.67 6011 Carter  Corless

6 15 15 08:58.87 6004 Zeke Watters

7 17 09:02.88 6005 Brodie Navarro

8 18 09:03.58 6013 Connor Matthews

9 24 09:15.59 6015 Jack  Mair

10 25 09:15.87 6017 Joshua Stacey

11 31 09:20.79 6006 John Fitzgerald

12 34 09:26.77 6010 Connor Sutcliffe

13 64 10:22.18 6014 William Birchley

Sum Places 53

Points 10
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NC
11 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 4 4 11:57.54 6101 Callum  Turner

2 10 10 12:27.81 6100 Ethan  Rigby

3 11 11 12:28.95 6103 Macklin Byrne

4 13 13 12:29.94 6104 Jackson Andrews

5 19 19 12:49.58 6105 Mitchell Carlow

6 26 26 12:59.94 6106 Lachlan Cox

7 29 13:04.93 6110 Henry Baughan

8 34 13:10.18 6108 James Beutel

9 43 13:19.90 6102 Elijah Burton

10 51 13:30.66 6114 Callum  Beane

11 54 13:31.90 6111 Jacob Gillam

12 55 13:33.32 6118 Alex  Romano

13 59 13:35.96 6109 Timothy Herbert

14 66 13:47.33 6107 Aidan Read

15 82 14:09.59 6116 Jack McKeown

16 89 14:24.41 6113 Jesse Stuart

17 96 14:38.41 6119 Valentin Houard

18 117 15:24.52 6117 Jack  Falvey

19 118 15:32.18 6115 Jake Lockington

20 121 15:46.16 6112 Lachlan Smith

Sum Places 83

Points 8
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NC
12 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 2 2 11:07.32 6202 Malachi Tuck

2 4 4 11:18.26 6200 Patrick  Dallimore

3 6 6 11:26.56 6201 Alex  Kluck

4 8 8 11:42.18 6204 Samuel  Rogers

5 9 9 11:45.41 6212 Luke Sedgman

6 13 13 12:04.26 6203 Inigo Lawrence

7 21 12:19.69 6211 Henry Cliff

8 24 12:23.73 6205 Oliver Langton

9 27 12:28.11 6210 Aidan Roost

10 29 12:33.18 6208 Harry  Dixon

11 36 12:50.68 6206 Ashley Wong

12 40 12:56.36 6207 Griffin Schostakowski

13 45 13:01.11 6209 Ciaran Casey

14 48 13:04.00 6213 Charles  Robertson

15 49 13:06.47 6215 Harry  Blackmore

16 54 13:10.79 6219 Jayden  Donald

17 107 14:25.61 6218 Max Mason

18 111 14:35.78 6214 Harry  McKeown

19 129 15:28.90 6216 Julian Wishart

20 136 16:22.82 6217 Jack  Presland

Sum Places 42

Points 10
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TGS
10 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 1 1 07:40.12 7000 Charlie Randall

2 3 3 07:58.20 7001 Archer Black

3 21 23 09:12.35 7002 Hussein Yusaf

4 30 36 09:29.86 7005 Patrick  Neilson

5 40 48 09:51.39 7006 Cole Tweedy

6 42 54 10:02.50 7004 Harrison  Pratt 

7 58 10:13.90 7007 Will Smith 

8 60 10:15.62 7008 Luke Williams

9 62 10:18.59 7003 Cody Brameld

10 67 10:32.55 7009 Reid Hadfield

11 75 11:03.14 7011 Max Durkin

12 76 11:03.16 7010 Riley O'Leary

Sum Places 137

Points 6

11 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 2 2 11:35.60 7100 Judd Rei

2 27 27 13:00.90 7101 James  Lindemann

3 32 33 13:08.29 7102 Scott  Radford

4 44 64 13:44.54 7103 Ben  Anderson

5 45 67 13:52.17 7107 Nicholas O'Sullivan

6 46 68 13:52.30 7106 Lachlan  Vaughan 

7 80 14:08.46 7104 Nicholas Brown

8 87 14:20.60 7108 Matthew Moore

9 91 14:27.93 7110 Walter  Tinkler

10 92 14:28.17 7112 Sam Gladwin

11 98 14:44.18 7114 John Ridgway

12 99 14:44.75 7113 Alex Wiggins

13 102 14:45.70 7111 Paul Jacob

14 109 15:04.68 7109 Zane Tosh

15 112 15:11.98 7115 Hugh Russell

16 119 15:36.32 7116 James Parkin

17 122 15:48.84 7117 Jesse Joubert

18 126 16:30.15 7119 Cam Apel

19 127 16:30.84 7118 Hugh Pollock

Sum Places 196

Points 3
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TGS
12 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 11 11 11:53.71 7200 Paul Draheim

2 24 26 12:27.57 7201 Tom Sippel

3 35 43 13:00.20 7202 Harrison  Hepner

4 38 53 13:10.51 7207 Tom Russell

5 41 57 13:13.93 7204 Tom  Park

6 44 60 13:15.77 7203 Dylan Locke

7 62 13:19.90 7213 Angus Maclean

8 77 13:39.63 7214 Alex Kiers

9 84 13:53.81 7218 Lawson Herbert

10 93 14:11.98 7210 Angus Mohr

11 98 14:17.14 7208 Sam Raccanello

12 104 14:20.88 7215 Harrison  Mills

13 109 14:30.43 7212 Oliver Reed

14 110 14:34.80 7206 Cameron Parkin

15 114 14:38.50 7209 Reuben Brown

16 126 15:06.82 7205 Ben  Dight

Sum Places 193

Points 4
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TSS
10 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 17 19 09:06.20 8003 Alexander Hill

2 18 20 09:06.40 8000 David Chen

3 19 21 09:07.71 8001 Oliver Jackson

4 27 32 09:21.78 8005 Connor Murakami

5 33 40 09:35.30 8008 Duncan McInnes

6 34 41 09:36.30 8004 Patrick Tones

7 49 09:53.30 8007 Thomas McClintock

8 50 09:54.20 8006 Hayden Tombs

9 53 09:59.65 8002 Billy Wellard

10 59 10:15.26 8009 Tom Webster

11 70 10:43.39 8012 Sean Hamadi

12 78 11:11.74 8013 Nicholas Mahony

13 80 11:16.30 8010 Jadyn Ryan

Sum Places 148

Points 4

11 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 15 15 12:38.23 8101 Billy Hayes

2 21 21 12:53.69 8102 Sidney Bradnam

3 24 24 12:57.51 8104 Keahn Skipps

4 34 38 13:16.27 8113 Luke Atkinson

5 40 48 13:23.68 8100 Guy Burdon

6 41 56 13:33.36 8105 Josh Waters

7 65 13:44.98 8112 Francois Mahu

8 70 13:55.70 8108 Finn Allman

9 73 13:57.82 8109 William Marshall

10 74 14:00.31 8114 Daniel Maurice

11 88 14:21.16 8106 Etienne Chabert

12 94 14:30.29 8110 Thomas Quinn

13 95 14:36.97 8111 Jake Nicholson

14 104 14:46.50 8116 Daniel Statham

15 110 15:05.80 8117 Xavier Grasso

16 113 15:13.50 8107 Jack McDonald

17 131 16:54.56 8115 Zak Howard

Sum Places 175

Points 4
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TSS
12 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 5 5 11:25.28 8209 William Ell

2 12 12 12:02.52 8204 Brayden Mercer

3 22 23 12:21.54 8211 Mackenzie Davis

4 25 28 12:31.38 8210 Blake Knight

5 28 32 12:40.54 8202 Harry Baker

6 29 33 12:42.97 8200 Dane Lehndorf

7 42 12:59.39 8212 William Worboys

8 46 13:01.89 8201 Joshua Boyle

9 47 13:03.58 8205 Lachlan Free

10 51 13:08.12 8215 Joshua Cathcart

11 63 13:21.13 8214 Matthew Eddy

12 66 13:23.48 8218 Tom Kennedy

13 72 13:28.88 8213 Archie Chandler

14 73 13:29.55 8217 Joel McQuillan

15 74 13:29.85 8206 Liam O'Connor

16 88 13:58.94 8203 Ryan Kennedy

17 115 14:38.96 8219 Joe Maurice

18 118 14:44.00 8208 Samuel Wolfenden

19 121 14:47.12 8207 Max Otto

Sum Places 121

Points 6
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